

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: WP.No.20608 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SI. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	06-08-2025	<u>KM, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Heard the submissions of the learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Civil Supplies appearing for the respondents. Having regard to the submissions made, there shall be interim suspension of the impugned proceedings. Post on 10.09.2025, for counter of the respondents. KM, J MSI	